

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8464-8466/2014

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8387-8389/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the civil appeals admitted.

List on Monday, the 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 along with Writ  
Petition (C) Nos. 104 and 105 of 2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SUMAN JAIN)  
Court Master