SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4879 OF 2015

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Appellant

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Co. Ltd.

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 10.02.2015 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in Appeal No. 171 of 2012 respectively.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 884 of 2010 filed by the petitioner herein arising out of similar issue referred on Page (C) is pending before the Hon'ble Court and this Court on 08.02.2010 was pleased to issue notice . (Copy of record of proceeding is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4343 of 2014 between the cross parties arising out of similar issue referred on Page (E) is also pending before this Hon'ble Court and this Court on 08.05.2014 was pleased to admit the appeal. (Copy of record of proceeding is enclosed herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhuri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR