REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ®ITEM NO.54 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.9,21,26 & 52 have been deleted from

array of parties by order dated 11.01.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in

Chamber. Service of notice is complete on the other

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant and the respondent No.1 may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB