

ITEM NO.4,4.1,4.2

Court No. 1
(By video conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 104/2014

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 60038/2020 In CA No. 980/2010 and I.A. No. 59827/2020
in C.A. No. 884/2010

WITH

C.A. No. 884/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 7/2014, FOR ON IA 4/2012

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 59827/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 59828/2020)

C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII)

(IA No. 60038/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 17-07-2020 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priitha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. VP Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Aishwarya Modi, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi Misra, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Mr. J. J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. VP Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
 Mr./Ms.Aishwarya Modi, Adv.
 Ms.Urvashi Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G
 Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker AOR
 Mr.Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR.

Mr.J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.VP Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
 Mr./Ms.Aishwarya Modi, Adv.
 Ms.Urvashi Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. K V Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K V Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals along with the connected matters in the month of December, 2020.

I.A. No. 60038/2020 and I.A. No. 59827/2020 stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
 ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
 ASSTT. REGISTRAR

- List of connected matters furnished by learned counsel for the appellant(s) is enclosed.